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2009 WISCONSIN ACT 323

AN ACT to create 704.165 of the statuterelating to: termination of tenancy at death.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in (2) Thedeceased tenant or his or her estate is not
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: liable for anyrent after the termination of his or herten
ancy. Any liability of the deceased tenant or his or her
SecTioN 1. 704.165 of the statutes is created to read: estatefor rent under this subsection is subject to the-land

704.165 Termination of tenancy at death of ten lord’s duty to mitigate damages as provided in s. 704.29
ant. (1) (@) Except as provided in péb), if aresidential ~ (2)- o _ _
tenantdies, his or her tenandyterminated on the earlier (3) Nothing in this section relieves another adult ten

antof the deceased tenanpremises from any obligation
under a rental agreement or any other liability to the-land
lord.

of the following:
1. Sixty days after the landlonmgceives notice, is
advised,or otherwise becomes aware of the temant (4) A landlord under this section may not contarct

death. o communicatewith a member othe deceased tenat’
2. The explranon Qf the term of thg rental agreement. family for the purpose asbtaining from the family mem
(b) Notwithstanding s. 704.19, in the case of the perrent for which the family member has no liability

deathof a residentigperiodic tenant or tenant at will, the SecTion 2. Initial applicability .

tenancyis terminated 60 days after the landlcedeives (1) This act first applies to tenancies and rental agree
notice,is advised, or otherwise becomes aware of the ten mentsthat are entered into on thdesftive date of this
ant'sdeath. subsection.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



